
PRELIMINARY GIRLS FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.30  0.10 1 1 1 0

Ref 

 1.40SSp1
In

fo

Chloe YANG NSW  23.18  0.00 12.65B 10.53 1  6

1A+1T  0.00 10 0-1 1.502  1.50

1F+1T 10-10 0.903  0.00  0.90

2S 000-1 1.304 b -0.03  1.27

0100 0.03 1.105 1A  1.13

100  1.540 0.04 1.506 StSqB

7  1.70  0.09 0 0 1 1CCoSpB  1.79

 9.30  10.53

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.25 2.25 2.75 2.75

Factor 

 2.50  2.50

 2.56 2.50 3.003.002.501.75Performance/Execution

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.65

  b  Bonus Point for jump added to the element score

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.50  0.19 1 2 1 1

Ref 

 1.69StSqB

In
fo

Skye MCKINNON NSW  21.94  0.00 12.98 8.96 2  9

1A+1Lo -0.08 -2-1 00 1.602  1.52

2S<+1Lo -2-3-2-2 1.543 < -0.24  1.30

CSp1 0111 1.404  0.11  1.51

-1100 0.00 0.605 1Lz  0.60

000  1.100 0.00 1.106 1A

7  1.50 -0.26 -1 -4 -2 0CCoSp1V  1.24

 9.24  8.96

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.25 2.50 2.75 2.50

Factor 

 2.50  2.50

 2.69 2.50 2.752.752.502.75Performance/Execution

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.98

  <  Under-rotated jump 

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.50  0.00 0 0 0 0

Ref 

 1.501A+1T

In
fo

Clarisse LIM NSW  21.65 -0.50 12.83 9.32 3  7

1Lo  0.01 10 00 0.502  0.51

StSqB -1001 1.503  0.00  1.50

CCoSp1 1120 2.004  0.20  2.20

-5-5-5-5-0.65 1.305 2Sq q  0.65

101  1.53-1 0.03 1.506 1A+1T

7  1.30  0.13 1 2 1 0SSp1  1.43

 9.60  9.32

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.50 2.75 3.00 2.50

Factor 

 2.50  2.69

 2.44 2.50 2.502.502.502.25Performance/Execution

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.83

  q  Jump landed on the quarter



PRELIMINARY GIRLS FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.70  0.00 0 0 0 0

Ref 

 1.702S+1T b
In

fo

Sienna ROBERTSON NSW  21.14  0.00 11.58B 9.56 4  13

2S<< -0.19 -5-4 -5-5 0.402 <<  0.21

1A+1Lo< -3-4-3-3 1.503 < -0.36  1.14

1A 0000 1.104  0.00  1.10

0101 0.07 1.285 CCoSpBV  1.35

10-2  1.501 0.00 1.506 StSqB

7  1.60 -0.04 0 0 0 -1CSSpB  1.56

 9.08  9.56

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.00

Factor 

 2.50  2.38

 2.25 2.50 2.252.252.252.25Performance/Execution

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.58

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump   b  Bonus Point for jump added to the element score

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10  0.03 1 1 1 -1

Ref 

 1.131Lz+1Lo

In
fo

Caroline  GOODSIR-CULLEN NSW  20.19 -0.50 12.98 7.71 5  14

CCoSp1  0.15 20 01 2.002  2.15

1A -5-5-5-5 1.103 -0.55  0.55

1A+REP -4-4-4-4 0.774 -0.44  0.33

1-101 0.05 1.805 StSq1  1.85

000  0.500 0.00 0.506 1F

7  1.30 -0.10 0 -2 0 -1SSp1  1.20

 8.57  7.71

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.50 2.75 2.75 2.50

Factor 

 2.50  2.63

 2.56 2.50 2.752.502.502.50Performance/Execution

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.98

  REP Jump repetition

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.50  0.19 1 1 2 1

Ref 

 1.69StSqB

In
fo

Xanthe COLLIER NSW  19.74  0.00 12.21 7.53 6  11

1A+1Lo  0.00 0-1 01 1.602  1.60

1Lz+1Lo -1000 1.103 -0.02  1.08

1A 00-10 1.104 -0.03  1.07

---- 0.00 0.005 CCoSp  0.00

000  0.600 0.00 0.606 1Lz

7  1.70 -0.21 -1 -2 -1 -1CUSp1  1.49

 7.60  7.53

Program Components 

Skating Skills 1.75 2.50 2.75 2.00

Factor 

 2.50  2.25

 2.63 2.50 2.753.002.502.25Performance/Execution

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.21



PRELIMINARY GIRLS FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10 -0.14 -2 -1 -1 -1

Ref 

 0.961A
In

fo

Zoe MARTINELLI NSW  19.73  0.00 11.73 8.00 7  8

1Lz!+1Lo -0.08 -2-1 -1-1 1.102 !  1.02

StSqB -1-2-10 1.503 -0.15  1.35

CCoSp1 -10-22 2.004 -0.05  1.95

00-11 0.00 0.905 1F+1T  0.90

-1-2-1  0.52-1-0.08 0.606 1Lz! !

7  1.30  0.00 1 -1 0 0SSp1  1.30

 8.50  8.00

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.00

Factor 

 2.50  2.38

 2.31 2.50 2.252.002.502.50Performance/Execution

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.73

  !  Not clear edge

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10 -0.28 -3 -3 -2 -2

Ref 

 0.821A

In
fo

Olivia YE NSW  19.55  0.00 12.98 6.57 8  4

CCoSpBV -0.26 -1-3 -2-2 1.282  1.02

1F+1Lo 00-10 1.003 -0.01  0.99

StSqB 0101 1.504  0.08  1.58

-4-5-3-4-0.44 0.775 1A+REP  0.33

000  0.500 0.00 0.506 1F

7  1.30  0.03 1 -2 1 1SSp1  1.33

 7.45  6.57

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.75 2.25 2.50 2.25

Factor 

 2.50  2.44

 2.75 2.50 2.752.752.503.00Performance/Execution

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.98

  REP Jump repetition

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.00 -0.25 -5 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

 0.751F+1Lo

In
fo

Hannah LEMUS-GONETSKAYA NSW  19.55 -0.50 12.35 7.70 9  15

1Lo  0.00 00 00 0.502  0.50

1Lz+1T 0-100 1.003 -0.02  0.98

1F 0000 0.504  0.00  0.50

11-11 0.10 2.005 CCoSp1  2.10

1-21  1.541 0.04 1.506 StSqB

7  1.30  0.03 1 -1 0 1SSp1  1.33

 7.80  7.70

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.25 2.50 2.25 2.50

Factor 

 2.50  2.38

 2.56 2.50 2.752.502.752.25Performance/Execution

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.35



PRELIMINARY GIRLS FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10  0.14 1 1 2 1

Ref 

 1.241A
In

fo

Hannah ROSEBY NSW  18.93  0.00 12.03 6.90 10  12

1F+1Lo  0.05 11 11 1.002  1.05

2S<< -4-5-3-5 0.403 << -0.17  0.23

CCoSp1V 1-1-10 1.504 -0.04  1.46

-2-3-3-3-0.30 0.885 1A+SEQ+1T* *  0.58

0-1-3  1.350-0.15 1.506 StSqB

7  1.10 -0.11 0 -1 -1 -2CSpB  0.99

 7.48  6.90

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.50 2.75 2.75 2.25

Factor 

 2.50  2.56

 2.25 2.50 2.252.252.252.25Performance/Execution

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.03

  <<  Downgraded jump   *  Invalid element 

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10 -0.08 -2 0 0 -1

Ref 

 1.021A

In
fo

Abby  CHALLINOR NSW  18.86  0.00 12.20 6.66 11  1

1Lz!+1Lo -0.05 -1-1 -10 1.102 !  1.05

CCoSp ---- 0.003  0.00  0.00

StSqB 0-1-10 1.504 -0.08  1.42

-1-1-10-0.05 0.605 1Lz! !  0.55

0-1-1  1.610-0.09 1.706 CUSp1

7  1.00  0.01 1 0 0 01F+1Lo  1.01

 7.00  6.66

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.00

Factor 

 2.50  2.38

 2.50 2.50 2.502.752.252.50Performance/Execution

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.20

  !  Not clear edge

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.40  0.11 1 1 0 1

Ref 

 1.51CSp1

In
fo

Annabel NUBE NSW  17.63  0.00 10.48 7.15 12  10

1Lz! -0.11 -2-2 -2-1 0.602 !  0.49

1F+1T -1-1-20 0.903 -0.05  0.85

1Lz!+1Lo -2-2-2-1 1.104 ! -0.11  0.99

0000 0.00 0.505 1Lo  0.50

-1-1-3  1.310-0.19 1.506 StSqB

7  1.50  0.00 1 -2 1 0CCoSp1V  1.50

 7.50  7.15

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.00 2.25 2.25 1.75

Factor 

 2.50  2.06

 2.13 2.50 2.251.752.252.25Performance/Execution

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.48

  !  Not clear edge



PRELIMINARY GIRLS FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.90  0.03 1 0 0 1

Ref 

 0.931S+1Lo
In

fo

Mirabelle  LEE NSW  16.32  0.00 10.96 5.36 13  5

1F  0.03 10 01 0.502  0.53

SSpB 1120 1.103  0.11  1.21

1Lz 0001 0.604  0.02  0.62

1000 0.04 1.505 StSqB  1.54

100  0.531 0.03 0.506 1Lo

7  0.00  0.00 - - - -CCoSp  0.00

 5.10  5.36

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.00 2.25 2.50 2.00

Factor 

 2.50  2.19

 2.19 2.50 2.502.252.002.00Performance/Execution

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.96

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10 -0.55 -5 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

 0.551A

In
fo

Olivia GOUW NSW  13.91 -0.50 10.63 3.78 14  16

1F+1Lo  0.01 10 00 1.002  1.01

1Lz -2000 0.603 -0.03  0.57

CCoSp ---- 0.004  0.00  0.00

-2-2-3-2-0.34 1.505 StSqB  1.16

000  0.49-1-0.01 0.506 1F

7  0.00  0.00 - - - -SSp  0.00

 4.70  3.78

Program Components 

Skating Skills 1.75 2.50 2.50 2.00

Factor 

 2.50  2.19

 2.06 2.50 2.252.002.251.75Performance/Execution

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.63

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.80 -0.06 -1 -3 -1 -1

Ref 

 0.741S+1T

In
fo

Emily ZHUO NSW  13.50 -1.00 9.38 5.12 15  2

1Lz! -0.15 -3-2 -3-2 0.602 !  0.45

1F -10-10 0.503 -0.03  0.47

1Lo+1Lo 00-20 1.004 -0.03  0.97

0120 0.08 1.105 SSpB  1.18

-1-2-1  1.31-1-0.19 1.506 StSqB

7  0.00  0.00 - - - -CCoSp  0.00

 5.50  5.12

Program Components 

Skating Skills 1.75 1.75 2.00 1.75

Factor 

 2.50  1.81

 1.94 2.50 2.001.752.002.00Performance/Execution

Deductions Time violation: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.38

  !  Not clear edge



PRELIMINARY GIRLS FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.40  0.00 0 0 0 0

Ref 

 0.401S
In

fo

Caitlin SAWATARI NSW  13.11  0.00 9.71 3.40 16  3

CCoSp  0.00 -- -- 0.002  0.00

1F -3-4-4-4 0.503 -0.19  0.31

1Lz!+1Lo -1-2-2-2 1.104 ! -0.11  0.99

---- 0.00 0.005 SSp  0.00

1-2-3  1.350-0.15 1.506 StSqB

7  0.35  0.00 0 0 0 01F+REP  0.35

 3.85  3.40

Program Components 

Skating Skills 1.75 1.75 1.75 1.75

Factor 

 2.50  1.75

 2.13 2.50 2.751.752.002.00Performance/Execution

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.71

  !  Not clear edge  REP Jump repetition

printed: 13/12/2021  2:38:32PM


